Costs associated with procurement of, and global regulatory approvals for, Dry MYLO as

well as commercialisation costs for education campaigns and partnerships to drive

market penetration

$1.9m

Other

Working capital and costs of the Offer
$0.4m

Total $5.0m

Pro forma cash balance

• Post completion of the capital raise, TGH

will have a pro forma cash balance of
$9.17m (post-offer costs).

Use of Funds

• The proceeds will be used to support

scientific research, development and

commercialisation of the product suite,

ahead of the planned release of the Dry

Mylo® product in Australia in March 2025,

as well as North American and Brazilian

markets from 2026 pending market access

approvals.

• TGH will be fully funded through

commercialisation.

Sources A$m

Placement $1.0m

ANREO $4.0m

Total $5.0m

Pro forma capital structure

30

T
E

R
R

A
G

E
N

 O
V

E
R

V
IE

W
T

E
R

R
A

G
E

N
 P

R
O

D
U

C
T

S
T

H
E

 W
A

Y
 F

O
R

W
A

R
D

E
Q

U
IT

Y
 R

A
IS

IN
G

A
P

P
E

N
D

IX

Issued share capital
No. of securities

(pre-equity raising)
%

Securities issued in

equity raising1

No. of securities

(post-equity raising)

% (on an

undiluted

basis)

Fully paid ordinary shares

Mr. Scobie Dickinson Ward 122,930,971 33.3% 77,871,762* 200,802,733 39.2%

Other existing Investors 246,150,155 66.7% 33,892,563 280,042,718 54.7%

Other securities issued in equity raising 31,428,571 31,428,571 6.1%

Total Securities on Issue 369,081,126 100.0% 143,192,897 512,274,023 100.0%

Options on Issue 54,500,000 54,500,000

(*) Indicative allocation based on entitlement of $1.3m and sub-underwriting of $1.4m

() 54,500,000 options were recently issued under the Terragen Incentive Plan, including as approved at the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Terragen.

Proforma Balance Sheet

31

T
E

R
R

A
G

E
N

 O
V

E
R

V
IE

W
T

E
R

R
A

G
E

N
 P

R
O

D
U

C
T

S
T

H
E

 W
A

Y
 F

O
R

W
A

R
D

E
Q

U
IT

Y
 R

A
IS

IN
G

A
P

P
E

N
D

IX

Notes:

1. Includes cash at bank and a

term deposit. Equity raising

assuming gross proceeds of

approximately $5.0 million less

costs associated with the Offer.

2. GST receivable on offer costs.

3. Includes a tax incentive on

research and development of

$0.869 million

4. Share-based payments reserve

AUD $'000 Audited Balance Sheet as

at

30 June 2024

$'000

Pro-forma Adjustments

assuming fully subscribed

$'000

Pro-forma, Post-

offer Historical Balance Sheet

as at 30 June 2024

$'000

Cash and cash equivalents1 4,543 4,626 9,169

Trade and other receivables 190 172 207

Other current assets3 1,324 0 1,324

Total current assets 6,057 4,643 10,700

Non-current assets 891 0 891

Total assets 6,948 4,643 11,591

Trade and other payables (833) 0 (833)

Other current liabilities (542) 0 (542)

Total current liabilities (1,375) 0 (1,375)

Non-current liabilities (256) 0 (256)

Total liabilities (1,631) 0 (1,631)

Net assets 5,317 4,643 9,960

Issued capital 46,904 5,012 51,916

Less offer costs 0 (369) (369)

Reserves4 1,681 0 1,681

Accumulated losses (43,268) 0 (43,268)

Total Equity 5,317 4,643 9,960

05
Appendix

32

T
E

R
R

A
G

E
N

 O
V

E
R

V
IE

W
T

E
R

R
A

G
E

N
 P

R
O

D
U

C
T

S
T

H
E

 W
A

Y
 F

O
R

W
A

R
D

E
Q

U
IT

Y
 R

A
IS

IN
G

A
P

P
E

N
D

IX

Key Risk Factors

33

T
E

R
R

A
G

E
N

 O
V

E
R

V
IE

W
T

E
R

R
A

G
E

N
 P

R
O

D
U

C
T

S
T

H
E

 W
A

Y
 F

O
R

W
A

R
D

E
Q

U
IT

Y
 R

A
IS

IN
G

A
P

P
E

N
D

IX

Risk Description

Ownership and protection of

intellectual property

Terragen’s business model depends on its ability to commercially exploit its intellectual property.

Terragen relies on laws relating to trade secrets, copyright and trademarks to assist in protecting its proprietary rights. There is a risk that unauthorised